

Mat- 69/25

Order dated 04.07.2025

Today is fixed for SR of notice.

Petitioner filed legal appearance.

Ld advocate for the petitioner is present.

Received from District Nazir the SR of notice issued upon respondent with report as “duly served”.

Respondent is absent without step after receiving notice.

Let the suit be proceeded exparte against the respondent.

Fixing 15.09.2025 for exparte hearing.

Addl.Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.