

Mat- 69/25

Order dated 16.03.2026

Today is fixed for exparte hearing as last chance.

Petitioner filed legal appearance and prays for time.

ON perusing record it appears that the petitioner has taken several adjournment but could not produce witness before this court.

According issue show cause against the petitioner.

Fixing 16.05.2026 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.