

Mat- 69/25

Order Dt 16.05.2026

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Petitioner filed show cause let it be kept with record.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 07.07.2026 for acceptance of show cause .

Addl.Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.