

**Mat- 69/25**

Order Dt 12.06.2026

Record is put up today on the prayer of Ld. Advocate for the petitioner, prayer for withdrawal of the Suit.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 07.07.2026 for hearing of withdrawal petition.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.